2013.JUN finger 1/1
First issue
PCAP PRODUCTS CATALOG
EETI 2013.JUN
F I N G E R
  Features
2013.JUN finger 2/9
Projected Capacitive

Max number of  IC/module 3 2 4
Package (mm) TQFP48 7 x 7 x 1.20 QFN60L 5 x 9 x 0.75 QFN60L 5 x 9 x 0.85
  Order Information
E T P - C P - E X C 7 2 0 0 - S G 4 1
E T P - C P - E X C 7 9 0 0 - S G 1 1
E T P - C P - E X C 7 9 2 0 - S G 1 1
E T P - C P - E X C 9 7 2 0 - E G 3 2
E T P - C P - E X C 3 0 0 0 - F G 1 1
E T P - C P - E X 5 4 0 4 - E G 4 1
E T P - C P - E X 5 4 1 8 - E G 1 1
E T P - C P - E X 5 9 6 0 - E G 1 1
CP = Chip
EX = Slave ASIC
EXC = MCU
Tracking Code 1 Green Part
0 = LQFP
1 = QFN
2 = TSSOP
3 = BGA
4 = TQFP
Tracking Code 2
EXC205442 EXC968056
EXC208056 EXC965680
EXC9680136
Input Voltage 3.5 to 5.5V  Typical 5V
Operating Temperature -40 to 85°C
Storage Temperture - 40 to 90°C
Relative Humidity 95% at 60°C, RH Non-condesing
Interface
USB : 1.1 Full Speed
RS232 : No parity,8 date bits, 1 stop bit, baud rate 115200bps
I2C : 100K / 400KHz
Resolution 4096 x 4096
Compliance CE, FCC, RoHS, REACH
OS Supported Windows, Linux, Mac, QNX
Linearity / Accuracy
Line drawing accuracy :
1pt +/- 1mm o set /10mm, 2pt +/- 2mm o set /10mm
Touch (point) accuracy :
1pt +/- 2.5mm, 2pt +/- 5.0mm
(Refer to Windows 7 Logo regulation)
All area: +/- 1mm
Report rate
Single touch : Typ.200 Hz
Dual touch : Typ.120 Hz
4 point touch : Typ. 60 Hz
All points > 100Hz
Response time Max. 20ms Max. 20ms
2013.JUN finger 6/9
PCAP Touch Controller Board
EXC205442TBG
EXC968056TDG
EXC9680136THG
EXC965680TDG
EXC208056TBG
● (mm) 125 × 28 × 8    ● 2~4 points multi-touch
● Max. X:52 Y:40 channels
● (mm) 140 × 28 × 8    ● 10 points multi-touch
● Suitable Panel Size up to 15.6" for Windows 8 requirement
● Max. Tx:78 Rx:54 channels
● (mm) 152 × 55 × 8.3    ● 10 points multi-touch
● Suitable Panel Size up to 27" for Windows 8 requirement
● Max. Tx:78 Rx:132 channels
● (mm) 140 × 28 × 8    ● 10 points multi-touch
● Suitable Panel Size up to 15.6" for Windows 8 requirement
● Max. Tx:54 Rx:78 channels
● (mm) 140 × 28 × 8    ● 2~4 points multi-touch
● Max. X:78 Y:44 channels
for 10 points Touch
for 2~4 points Touch
2013.JUN finger 7/9
  Hardware Features
Surface Capacitive